
We focus on areas of legal practice that are vital to the needs of businesses working in the education sector. A large procurement and  
competition law team is available to respond to problems and issues that the private sector face in bidding for business, we support  
clients across the full range of legal service requirements including corporate finance, commercial, property and employment and pensions. 

With in-house Trade Mark expertise, a network of overseas partnering practices and one of the most active technology teams focussing  
increasingly on the edu-tech agenda, Ward Hadaway is rapidly becoming a law firm of choice for the sector.
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Tim Care 
Partner | Public Sector & Academies
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Graham Vials 
Partner | Employment
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tim.care@wardhadaway.com  
0191 204 4224

graham.vials@wardhadaway.com  
0191 204 4383

Frank Suttie
Partner | Commercial
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frank.suttie@wardhadaway.com  
0113 205 6783

Julie Harrison 
Partner | Head of Banking and Finance
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julie.harrison@wardhadaway.com 
0191 204 4221

Alex Shiel 
Partner | Head of IP/IT
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alex.shiel@wardhadaway.com  
0191 204 4296

Gareth Yates 
Partner | IP/IT
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gareth.yates@wardhadaway.com
0113 205 6766

meet the team
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